
 
 

 

                             Mobil 1 2015 OTA Championship Event 1 on DDT 6-Jun-2015 

 

  Car# Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time     Points 

        Sponsors 

 

                                                      OPEN MOD CLASS 

1   23 Miles Markovic              SPDA         11 BMW 335                                105.012     83.024 

 

                                                       MOD 3 CLASS 

1   86 Kevin Morris                OMSC,SPDA    96 homebuilt Super 3-1/2    Toyo          101.585     91.146 

 

                                               SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS 

1   18 Michael Gardner         N   SPDA         00 Nissan 350Z              Hankook        95.477     98.155 

        R-Division/ JRZ Suspension/ NWP Engineering / Cyrious Garageworks / Donkey Power Injection 

2   11 Sal Vilardo                 SPDA         88 Ford Mustang                            96.754     96.860 

3    3 Martin Gdyczynski           TAC          15 Chevrolet Corvette Z06   Toyo           98.417     95.223 

4   85 Pouyan Ezzatian             SPDA         82 Chevrolet Camaro Z28     Continental   102.964     91.018 

        Schmitt Tuning 

5  393 Ryan Schulze            N   OZC          80 Ford Mustang             Toyo          110.288     84.973 

 

                                               SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS 

1   12 Jonathan Liu                SPDA         01 Mazda Miata              Hankook        99.182     95.650 

2   16 James Fung              N   BMWCCT       12 Porsche Carrera GTS                    101.963     93.041 

3    9 Moses Wang              N   SPDA         07 Subaru Impreza STI                     107.708     88.079 

 

                                               SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS 

1   71 Greg Campbell               MCO          09 Chevrolet Corvette       Yokohama       96.049    100.000 

2  119 Alexander Mankovski         SPDA         04 Subaru STi               Hankook        99.738     96.301 

3   67 Bruce McIntyre              SPDA         11 Porsche GT3                            101.219     94.892 

4  520 Keith Billings              TAC          09 Porsche 911S                           103.177     93.091 

5   26 Ed Caranci              N   TAC          13 Nissan 370Z              Bridgestone   106.592     90.109 

 

                                                  GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS 

1  276 Carsten Gieschen            BMWCCT,TAC   03 BMW M3                   Dunlop         97.886     99.360 

2   36 David Saunders              SPDA         12 Lotus Evora S            Nitto         102.633     94.764 

3  303 Steven Keilhofer            SPDA         13 Audi TTRS                Bridgestone   104.540     93.035 

4  373 Walter Brooks               SPDA         11 Subaru STI               Yokohama      105.039     92.593 

5   28 David Burne             N   SPDA         13 Hyundai Genesis Coupe    Toyo          106.038     91.721 

 

                                                  GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS 

1   52 Gary Wood                   SPDA         04 Mazda RX-8                             101.239     97.295 

        Ontario 1500 

2  194 Sean McPhee             N   OMSC         09 Chevrolet Cobalt SS                    102.847     95.774 

3   89 Alex Belardo            N                03 Mazda Protege                          103.680     95.005 

4  283 Martin Wojtowicz            Other        94 Acura Integra            Hoosier       105.553     93.319 

5    6 Rob Hall                    OMSC         99 Mazda Miata              Toyo          106.025     92.903 

6  115 Jim Prince                  Other        93 Chevrolet Corvette                     107.487     91.640 

 

                                                  GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS 

1  200 Ron Billings                TAC          14 Audi S4                                101.176     98.615 

2   57 Pierre Lefebvre             MCO          14 Subaru BRZ               Hankook       102.585     97.260 

3  177 Jeremy Brutzki              TAC          00 Honda S2000                            103.270     96.615 

4   10 Rob McAuley                 TAC          12 BMW M335xi                             104.004     95.933 

5   24 Fred Biser                  VARAC        04 Nissan 350z              Yokohama      108.565     91.903 

6  228 Evan Daemke             N   PMSC         07 Volkswagen GTI           Other         113.310     88.055 

 

                                                  GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS 

1  777 Mohamed Hussain             SPDA         89 Honda CRX                              101.499     99.589 

2  138 Andrew Van De Peer          SPDA         92 Honda Civic VX           Hankook       102.807     98.322 

3   27 Alan Choi                   SPDA         13 Scion FR-S               Toyo          104.876     96.382 

        Looking for Sponsors 

4  738 Mike Van De Peer            ST. LAC      92 Honda Civic VX           Hankook       105.464     95.845 

5  323 Brad Dawson             N   SPDA         14 Scion FRS                Toyo          105.576     95.743 

        Global Pet Foods (Ancaster) 

6    2 Stephen Deneka              SPDA         04 Subaru Impreza STi       Pirelli       106.567     94.853 

        CASLUBE, CanJam Motorsports, HotBits, Pirelli Tires 

7   20 George Ho                   BMWCCT       97 BMW 328i                               109.133     92.622 

8   22 Stephen Tsang               BMWCCT       00 Toyota Celica GTS                      112.218     90.076 

9   33 Tom Bryson                  BMWCCT       07 BMW 328i                 Yokohama      112.688     89.700 

        EnerDynamic 

10   5 Ric Wallis                  SPDA         95 BMW 318                                118.599     85.230 

 

 

 



                                                     TOURING 2 CLASS 

1   29 Kyle Beaty                  SPDA         90 Toyota Celica                          103.811     99.991 

2   99 Ford Wood                                95 Honda Civic                            108.671     95.519 

3   78 Lawrence La Fave            MCO          97 Mazda Miata              Dunlop        112.603     92.184 

4  500 Rick Arbour                 OMSC         91 Honda CRX                              113.439     91.504 

5   19 Daniel Giles            N   BMWCCT       99 BMW 328IS                Hankook       116.150     89.368 

 

                                                     TOURING 3 CLASS 

1  112 Albert Ribeiro              TAC          05 Mini Cooper                            111.015     94.777 

2  164 Daniel Robis                SPDA         95 Nissan 240sx             Hankook       113.573     92.643 

3   30 David Maynard               SPDA         12 Ford Focus               Toyo          114.286     92.065 

4  519 Serguei Ottchenach                       07 Toyota Yaris                           115.992     90.710 

5   97 Gerry Carvalho              OMSC         93 Mazda Miata              Dunlop        118.165     89.042 

 

 

                    STATUS LEGEND 

              N = Novice 

 

              Event PAX Minimum=  92.591 

 

 

Track configuration: 1 kink on western straight 

 

This event sanctioned by Canadian Automobile Sports Clubs Ontario Region 

 

Chief Organizer: Dave Barker 

Clerk of the Course: Dave Barker, Rob McAuley 

Chief Timer: Perry Rautanen 

Stewards: Walter Brooks, Stephen Deneka, Andrew Van De Peer 

 

Prize Winners: Ron Billings (JRP Gift Certificate) 

 

  

 

 



 

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  1 

 

  Car# Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points 

1   71 Greg Campbell                MCO         09 Chevrolet Corvette        SGT3      96.049     100.000 

2   29 Kyle Beaty                   SPDA        90 Toyota Celica             T2       103.811      99.991 

3  777 Mohamed Hussain              SPDA        89 Honda CRX                 GT4      101.499      99.589 

4  276 Carsten Gieschen             BMWCCT,TAC  03 BMW M3                    GT1       97.886      99.360 

5  200 Ron Billings                 TAC         14 Audi S4                   GT3      101.176      98.615 

6  138 Andrew Van De Peer           SPDA        92 Honda Civic VX            GT4      102.807      98.322 

7   18 Michael Gardner         N    SPDA        00 Nissan 350Z               SGT1      95.477      98.155 

8   52 Gary Wood                    SPDA        04 Mazda RX-8                GT2      101.239      97.295 

9   57 Pierre Lefebvre              MCO         14 Subaru BRZ                GT3      102.585      97.260 

10  11 Sal Vilardo                  SPDA        88 Ford Mustang              SGT1      96.754      96.860 

 

 

                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  1 

 

  Car# Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points 

1   18 Michael Gardner         N    SPDA        00 Nissan 350Z               SGT1      95.477      98.155 

2  194 Sean McPhee             N    OMSC        09 Chevrolet Cobalt SS       GT2      102.847      95.774 

3  323 Brad Dawson             N    SPDA        14 Scion FRS                 GT4      105.576      95.743 

4   89 Alex Belardo            N                03 Mazda Protege             GT2      103.680      95.005 

5   16 James Fung              N    BMWCCT      12 Porsche Carrera GTS       SGT2     101.963      93.041 

6   28 David Burne             N    SPDA        13 Hyundai Genesis Coupe     GT1      106.038      91.721 

7   26 Ed Caranci              N    TAC         13 Nissan 370Z               SGT3     106.592      90.109 

8   19 Daniel Giles            N    BMWCCT      99 BMW 328IS                 T2       116.150      89.368 

9    9 Moses Wang              N    SPDA        07 Subaru Impreza STI        SGT2     107.708      88.079 

10 228 Evan Daemke             N    PMSC        07 Volkswagen GTI            GT3      113.310      88.055 

 

 

                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  1 

 

  Car# Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points 

1   18 Michael Gardner         N    SPDA        00 Nissan 350Z               SGT1      95.477      98.155 

2   71 Greg Campbell                MCO         09 Chevrolet Corvette        SGT3      96.049     100.000 

3   11 Sal Vilardo                  SPDA        88 Ford Mustang              SGT1      96.754      96.860 

4  276 Carsten Gieschen             BMWCCT,TAC  03 BMW M3                    GT1       97.886      99.360 

5    3 Martin Gdyczynski            TAC         15 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT1      98.417      95.223 

6   12 Jonathan Liu                 SPDA        01 Mazda Miata               SGT2      99.182      95.650 

7  119 Alexander Mankovski          SPDA        04 Subaru STi                SGT3      99.738      96.301 

8  200 Ron Billings                 TAC         14 Audi S4                   GT3      101.176      98.615 

9   67 Bruce McIntyre               SPDA        11 Porsche GT3               SGT3     101.219      94.892 

10  52 Gary Wood                    SPDA        04 Mazda RX-8                GT2      101.239      97.295 

 

 

                                  Mobil 1 2015 OTA Championship Overall Standings 

  

   Car# Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total      Net  

  

  

1    71 Greg Campbell                SGT3     09 Chevrolet Corvette           1 Yokohama        100.000   100.000 

2    29 Kyle Beaty                   T2       90 Toyota Celica                                   99.991    99.991 

3   777 Mohamed Hussain              GT4      89 Honda CRX                                       99.589    99.589 

4   276 Carsten Gieschen             GT1      03 BMW M3                       1 Dunlop           99.360    99.360 

5   200 Ron Billings                 GT3      14 Audi S4                                         98.615    98.615 

6   138 Andrew Van De Peer           GT4      92 Honda Civic VX               1 Hankook          98.322    98.322 

7    18 Michael Gardner           N  SGT1     00 Nissan 350Z                  1 Hankook          98.155    98.155 

8    52 Gary Wood                    GT2      04 Mazda RX-8                                      97.295    97.295 

9    57 Pierre Lefebvre              GT3      14 Subaru BRZ                   1 Hankook          97.260    97.260 

10   11 Sal Vilardo                  SGT1     88 Ford Mustang                                    96.860    96.860 

11  177 Jeremy Brutzki               GT3      00 Honda S2000                                     96.615    96.615 

12   27 Alan Choi                    GT4      13 Scion FR-S                   1 Toyo             96.382    96.382 

13  119 Alexander Mankovski          SGT3     04 Subaru STi                   1 Hankook          96.301    96.301 

14   10 Rob McAuley                  GT3      12 BMW M335xi                                      95.933    95.933 

15  738 Mike Van De Peer             GT4      92 Honda Civic VX               1 Hankook          95.845    95.845 

16  194 Sean McPhee               N  GT2      09 Chevrolet Cobalt SS                             95.774    95.774 

17  323 Brad Dawson               N  GT4      14 Scion FRS                    1 Toyo             95.743    95.743 

18   12 Jonathan Liu                 SGT2     01 Mazda Miata                  1 Hankook          95.650    95.650 

19   99 Ford Wood                    T2       95 Honda Civic                                     95.519    95.519 

20    3 Martin Gdyczynski            SGT1     15 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       1 Toyo             95.223    95.223 

21   89 Alex Belardo              N  GT2      03 Mazda Protege                                   95.005    95.005 

22   67 Bruce McIntyre               SGT3     11 Porsche GT3                                     94.892    94.892 

23    2 Stephen Deneka               GT4      04 Subaru Impreza STi           1 Pirelli          94.853    94.853 

24  112 Albert Ribeiro               T3       05 Mini Cooper                                     94.777    94.777 

25   36 David Saunders               GT1      12 Lotus Evora S                1 Nitto            94.764    94.764 

26  283 Martin Wojtowicz             GT2      94 Acura Integra                1 Hoosier          93.319    93.319 

27  520 Keith Billings               SGT3     09 Porsche 911S                                    93.091    93.091 

28   16 James Fung                N  SGT2     12 Porsche Carrera GTS                             93.041    93.041 

29  303 Steven Keilhofer             GT1      13 Audi TTRS                    1 Bridgestone      93.035    93.035 

30    6 Rob Hall                     GT2      99 Mazda Miata                  1 Toyo             92.903    92.903 

31  164 Daniel Robis                 T3       95 Nissan 240sx                 1 Hankook          92.643    92.643 

32   20 George Ho                    GT4      97 BMW 328i                                        92.622    92.622 

33  373 Walter Brooks                GT1      11 Subaru STI                   1 Yokohama         92.593    92.593 

34   78 Lawrence La Fave             T2       97 Mazda Miata                  1 Dunlop           92.184    92.184 



35   30 David Maynard                T3       12 Ford Focus                   1 Toyo             92.065    92.065 

36   24 Fred Biser                   GT3      04 Nissan 350z                  1 Yokohama         91.903    91.903 

37   28 David Burne               N  GT1      13 Hyundai Genesis Coupe        1 Toyo             91.721    91.721 

38  115 Jim Prince                   GT2      93 Chevrolet Corvette                              91.640    91.640 

39  500 Rick Arbour                  T2       91 Honda CRX                                       91.504    91.504 

40   86 Kevin Morris                 MOD3     96 homebuilt Super 3-1/2        1 Toyo             91.146    91.146 

41   85 Pouyan Ezzatian              SGT1     82 Chevrolet Camaro Z28         1 Continental      91.018    91.018 

42  519 Serguei Ottchenach           T3       07 Toyota Yaris                                    90.710    90.710 

43   26 Ed Caranci                N  SGT3     13 Nissan 370Z                  1 Bridgestone      90.109    90.109 

44   22 Stephen Tsang                GT4      00 Toyota Celica GTS                               90.076    90.076 

45   33 Tom Bryson                   GT4      07 BMW 328i                     1 Yokohama         89.700    89.700 

46   19 Daniel Giles              N  T2       99 BMW 328IS                    1 Hankook          89.368    89.368 

47   97 Gerry Carvalho               T3       93 Mazda Miata                  1 Dunlop           89.042    89.042 

48    9 Moses Wang                N  SGT2     07 Subaru Impreza STI                              88.079    88.079 

49  228 Evan Daemke               N  GT3      07 Volkswagen GTI               1 Other            88.055    88.055 

50    5 Ric Wallis                   GT4      95 BMW 318                                         85.230    85.230 

51  393 Ryan Schulze              N  SGT1     80 Ford Mustang                 1 Toyo             84.973    84.973 

52   23 Miles Markovic               OPEN     11 BMW 335                                         83.024    83.024 

53    4 Dave Barker                  SGT2     04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       1 Michelin                          

 

                              LEGEND 

Status = Number of events ran on tire brand 

Total = Total of best 6 events 

Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways) 

 

 

                                  Mobil 1 2015 OTA Novice Championship Overall Standings 

  

   Car# Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                         Tire          Total      Net  

  

  

1    18 Michael Gardner           N  SGT1     00 Nissan 350Z                    Hankook          98.155    98.155 

2   194 Sean McPhee               N  GT2      09 Chevrolet Cobalt SS                             95.774    95.774 

3   323 Brad Dawson               N  GT4      14 Scion FRS                      Toyo             95.743    95.743 

4    89 Alex Belardo              N  GT2      03 Mazda Protege                                   95.005    95.005 

5    16 James Fung                N  SGT2     12 Porsche Carrera GTS                             93.041    93.041 

6    28 David Burne               N  GT1      13 Hyundai Genesis Coupe          Toyo             91.721    91.721 

7    26 Ed Caranci                N  SGT3     13 Nissan 370Z                    Bridgestone      90.109    90.109 

8    19 Daniel Giles              N  T2       99 BMW 328IS                      Hankook          89.368    89.368 

9     9 Moses Wang                N  SGT2     07 Subaru Impreza STI                              88.079    88.079 

10  228 Evan Daemke               N  GT3      07 Volkswagen GTI                 Other            88.055    88.055 

11  393 Ryan Schulze              N  SGT1     80 Ford Mustang                   Toyo             84.973    84.973 

 

                              LEGEND 

Total = Total of best 6 events 

Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways) 

 

 

                                     Mobil 1 2015 OTA Class Standings 

  

  Car# Name                 Novice      Vehicle                       Tire      Events Ran    Total      Net 

  

  

                                                  OPEN MOD CLASS 

1   23 Miles Markovic               11 BMW 335                                  1             83.024    83.024 

  

                                                    MOD 3 CLASS 

1   86 Kevin Morris                 96 homebuilt Super 3-1/2      Toyo          1             91.146    91.146 

  

                                            SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS 

1   18 Michael Gardner           N  00 Nissan 350Z                Hankook       1             98.155    98.155 

2   11 Sal Vilardo                  88 Ford Mustang                             1             96.860    96.860 

3    3 Martin Gdyczynski            15 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Toyo          1             95.223    95.223 

4   85 Pouyan Ezzatian              82 Chevrolet Camaro Z28       Continental   1             91.018    91.018 

5  393 Ryan Schulze              N  80 Ford Mustang               Toyo          1             84.973    84.973 

  

                                            SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS 

1   12 Jonathan Liu                 01 Mazda Miata                Hankook       1             95.650    95.650 

2   16 James Fung                N  12 Porsche Carrera GTS                      1             93.041    93.041 

3    9 Moses Wang                N  07 Subaru Impreza STI                       1             88.079    88.079 

4    4 Dave Barker                  04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Michelin      1                              

  

                                            SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS 

1   71 Greg Campbell                09 Chevrolet Corvette         Yokohama      1            100.000   100.000 

2  119 Alexander Mankovski          04 Subaru STi                 Hankook       1             96.301    96.301 

3   67 Bruce McIntyre               11 Porsche GT3                              1             94.892    94.892 

4  520 Keith Billings               09 Porsche 911S                             1             93.091    93.091 

5   26 Ed Caranci                N  13 Nissan 370Z                Bridgestone   1             90.109    90.109 

  

                                              GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS 

1  276 Carsten Gieschen             03 BMW M3                     Dunlop        1             99.360    99.360 

2   36 David Saunders               12 Lotus Evora S              Nitto         1             94.764    94.764 

3  303 Steven Keilhofer             13 Audi TTRS                  Bridgestone   1             93.035    93.035 

4  373 Walter Brooks                11 Subaru STI                 Yokohama      1             92.593    92.593 

5   28 David Burne               N  13 Hyundai Genesis Coupe      Toyo          1             91.721    91.721 



  

                                              GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS 

1   52 Gary Wood                    04 Mazda RX-8                               1             97.295    97.295 

2  194 Sean McPhee               N  09 Chevrolet Cobalt SS                      1             95.774    95.774 

3   89 Alex Belardo              N  03 Mazda Protege                            1             95.005    95.005 

4  283 Martin Wojtowicz             94 Acura Integra              Hoosier       1             93.319    93.319 

5    6 Rob Hall                     99 Mazda Miata                Toyo          1             92.903    92.903 

6  115 Jim Prince                   93 Chevrolet Corvette                       1             91.640    91.640 

  

                                              GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS 

1  200 Ron Billings                 14 Audi S4                                  1             98.615    98.615 

2   57 Pierre Lefebvre              14 Subaru BRZ                 Hankook       1             97.260    97.260 

3  177 Jeremy Brutzki               00 Honda S2000                              1             96.615    96.615 

4   10 Rob McAuley                  12 BMW M335xi                               1             95.933    95.933 

5   24 Fred Biser                   04 Nissan 350z                Yokohama      1             91.903    91.903 

6  228 Evan Daemke               N  07 Volkswagen GTI             Other         1             88.055    88.055 

  

                                              GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS 

1  777 Mohamed Hussain              89 Honda CRX                                1             99.589    99.589 

2  138 Andrew Van De Peer           92 Honda Civic VX             Hankook       1             98.322    98.322 

3   27 Alan Choi                    13 Scion FR-S                 Toyo          1             96.382    96.382 

4  738 Mike Van De Peer             92 Honda Civic VX             Hankook       1             95.845    95.845 

5  323 Brad Dawson               N  14 Scion FRS                  Toyo          1             95.743    95.743 

6    2 Stephen Deneka               04 Subaru Impreza STi         Pirelli       1             94.853    94.853 

7   20 George Ho                    97 BMW 328i                                 1             92.622    92.622 

8   22 Stephen Tsang                00 Toyota Celica GTS                        1             90.076    90.076 

9   33 Tom Bryson                   07 BMW 328i                   Yokohama      1             89.700    89.700 

10   5 Ric Wallis                   95 BMW 318                                  1             85.230    85.230 

  

                                                  TOURING 2 CLASS 

1   29 Kyle Beaty                   90 Toyota Celica                            1             99.991    99.991 

2   99 Ford Wood                    95 Honda Civic                              1             95.519    95.519 

3   78 Lawrence La Fave             97 Mazda Miata                Dunlop        1             92.184    92.184 

4  500 Rick Arbour                  91 Honda CRX                                1             91.504    91.504 

5   19 Daniel Giles              N  99 BMW 328IS                  Hankook       1             89.368    89.368 

  

                                                  TOURING 3 CLASS 

1  112 Albert Ribeiro               05 Mini Cooper                              1             94.777    94.777 

2  164 Daniel Robis                 95 Nissan 240sx               Hankook       1             92.643    92.643 

3   30 David Maynard                12 Ford Focus                 Toyo          1             92.065    92.065 

4  519 Serguei Ottchenach           07 Toyota Yaris                             1             90.710    90.710 

5   97 Gerry Carvalho               93 Mazda Miata                Dunlop        1             89.042    89.042 

 

                              LEGEND 

Total = Total of best 6 events 

Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways) 



 

                                            Points Breakdown by Event 

  

   Car# Name              Status  Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7       Total     Net  

  

  

1    71 Greg Campbell             100.000                                                      100.000  100.000 

 

2    29 Kyle Beaty                 99.991                                                       99.991   99.991 

 

3   777 Mohamed Hussain            99.589                                                       99.589   99.589 

 

4   276 Carsten Gieschen           99.360                                                       99.360   99.360 

 

5   200 Ron Billings               98.615                                                       98.615   98.615 

 

6   138 Andrew Van De Peer         98.322                                                       98.322   98.322 

 

7    18 Michael Gardner        N   98.155                                                       98.155   98.155 

 

8    52 Gary Wood                  97.295                                                       97.295   97.295 

 

9    57 Pierre Lefebvre            97.260                                                       97.260   97.260 

 

10   11 Sal Vilardo                96.860                                                       96.860   96.860 

 

11  177 Jeremy Brutzki             96.615                                                       96.615   96.615 

 

12   27 Alan Choi                  96.382                                                       96.382   96.382 

 

13  119 Alexander Mankovski        96.301                                                       96.301   96.301 

 

14   10 Rob McAuley                95.933                                                       95.933   95.933 

 

15  738 Mike Van De Peer           95.845                                                       95.845   95.845 

 

16  194 Sean McPhee            N   95.774                                                       95.774   95.774 

 

17  323 Brad Dawson            N   95.743                                                       95.743   95.743 

 

18   12 Jonathan Liu               95.650                                                       95.650   95.650 

 

19   99 Ford Wood                  95.519                                                       95.519   95.519 

 

20    3 Martin Gdyczynski          95.223                                                       95.223   95.223 

 

21   89 Alex Belardo           N   95.005                                                       95.005   95.005 

 

22   67 Bruce McIntyre             94.892                                                       94.892   94.892 

 

23    2 Stephen Deneka             94.853                                                       94.853   94.853 

 

24  112 Albert Ribeiro             94.777                                                       94.777   94.777 

 

25   36 David Saunders             94.764                                                       94.764   94.764 

 

26  283 Martin Wojtowicz           93.319                                                       93.319   93.319 

 

27  520 Keith Billings             93.091                                                       93.091   93.091 

 

28   16 James Fung             N   93.041                                                       93.041   93.041 

 

29  303 Steven Keilhofer           93.035                                                       93.035   93.035 

 

30    6 Rob Hall                   92.903                                                       92.903   92.903 

 

31  164 Daniel Robis               92.643                                                       92.643   92.643 

 

32   20 George Ho                  92.622                                                       92.622   92.622 

 

33  373 Walter Brooks              92.593                                                       92.593   92.593 

 

34   78 Lawrence La Fave           92.184                                                       92.184   92.184 

 

35   30 David Maynard              92.065                                                       92.065   92.065 

 

36   24 Fred Biser                 91.903                                                       91.903   91.903 

 

37   28 David Burne            N   91.721                                                       91.721   91.721 

 

38  115 Jim Prince                 91.640                                                       91.640   91.640 

 

39  500 Rick Arbour                91.504                                                       91.504   91.504 

 

40   86 Kevin Morris               91.146                                                       91.146   91.146 



 

41   85 Pouyan Ezzatian            91.018                                                       91.018   91.018 

 

42  519 Serguei Ottchenach         90.710                                                       90.710   90.710 

 

43   26 Ed Caranci             N   90.109                                                       90.109   90.109 

 

44   22 Stephen Tsang              90.076                                                       90.076   90.076 

 

45   33 Tom Bryson                 89.700                                                       89.700   89.700 

 

46   19 Daniel Giles           N   89.368                                                       89.368   89.368 

 

47   97 Gerry Carvalho             89.042                                                       89.042   89.042 

 

48    9 Moses Wang             N   88.079                                                       88.079   88.079 

 

49  228 Evan Daemke            N   88.055                                                       88.055   88.055 

 

50    5 Ric Wallis                 85.230                                                       85.230   85.230 

 

51  393 Ryan Schulze           N   84.973                                                       84.973   84.973 

 

52   23 Miles Markovic             83.024                                                       83.024   83.024 

 

53    4 Dave Barker                 Org                                                                         

 

 

                              LEGEND 

N = Novice 

Total = Total of best 6 events 

Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways) 

 


